FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-16-2002 102221925

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

90	
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
× New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name  Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Tommy CHIANG	99/04/2002 Month Day Year
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) GRAND HC AUTO TOOLING CORP.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 9F, 132 Sungshan Road,	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2) Hsin-Yi District	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Taipei	TAIWAN
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20531 and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Ø9/11/2002 AADOFO1 00000115 29167026

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0549

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber	
Name	Tommy CHIANG			
Address (line 1)	PO Box 82-144			
Address (line 2)	Taipei, TAIWAN			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	· •	document #	3
	` '	` '		
	Pication Number(s)		ratent Number(s	" <b>)</b>
	9 1	<del>7</del>		
	- <i>   -<del>           </del>  </i> -			
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P st named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap	oplication was N	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	207		
	er PCT application number		PC	.т
	<u>/ If</u> a U.S. Application Numl not been assigned.	per PCT PCT	PC	Τ
Number of F	Properties	total number of proporties involved	44 1	
			. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>11):</b> \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: En	closed × Deposit Account		
•		additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	rea Code and Telephone Number  of the attached conveyance document # 3  r(s)	
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature	me and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number    Aliang		
attache				
	Tommy CHIANG	74-1-1-1	Luc Bept	, lember 4, 2002
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMEN							
(1) Tommy CHIA	NG		(2)				
(hereinafter referred	to as the assignor						
witnesseth: WHERE							
	As, the said Ass entitled					ina userui	
						£.1	
with							
		• •					
, executed sin							
(3)							
(hereinafter referred							
(2)							
(4)shan Rd., Hsin-Y	/i Dict Wair	oi Waiw	an .	, havi	ing his/their resi	dence/s at (1)	9F, No.132,
(3)				(4)			
are desirous of acqu	iring the entire rig	ght, title an	d interest in	n and to sa	aid inventions ar	ıd said applic	ation for Letters
Patent of	, and in	and to any	Letters Pat	ent or Pate	ents,		or foreign
to be obtained theref	fore and thereon:						
acknowledged, and fassIGNEE/S the fulto be obtained thereful term or term ASSIGNOR/S herebor entered into which ASSIGNOR/S furthed pertinent facts and dand accessible to ASSIGNOR/S will promptly execute affidavits required to which may be necessible to execute the content of	Il and exclusive rations on said applicate on said applicates for which the say covenant/s that havould conflict rations are covenant/s that ocuments relating assignor/s and value and deliver to apply for, obtain	ight, titled cation or at ame may be no assignment this as ASSIGNED at the said apwill testify ASSIGNED at maintain	and interesting continuation granted.  The granted and entire a signment a si	t to said in tion, divisi greement of nd sale: oon its/thei aid invention ame in any eir legal re	request, be proon and said Lett interference or presentative any ication, said inv	Letters Patent ostitute or reintended prompters Patent as litigation relation and sa	ssue thereof for  or will be made  tly with all  may be known  ated thereto and  ers, instruments o
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, have herei	unto set ha	nd and seal	this4tl	h da	y of Sept.	•
20 02	$\sim$ 1						
SIGNATURE:	'/		1.	A STATE OF	k \		•
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	(Jom	10	vuav	(2)_			
A COLONIED/C / 1/1	Henri	y CHIANG WAM	g (	( 10 M	· · · · · }		
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)\_			PRESIDE AUTO TO		RP.		
/23				(4)		DATENT	

REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0551

**RECORDED: 09/09/2002**